

# Chapman University Digital Commons

Henri Temianka Correspondence

Henri Temianka Archives

2-11-1962

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (casadesus)

**Robert Casadesus** 

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence

#### **Recommended Citation**

Casadesus, Robert, "Henri Temianka Correspondence; (casadesus)" (1962). *Henri Temianka Correspondence*. 538.

https://digitalcommons.chapman.edu/temianka\_correspondence/538

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the Henri Temianka Archives at Chapman University Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Henri Temianka Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Chapman University Digital Commons. For more information, please contact <a href="mailto:laughtin@chapman.edu">laughtin@chapman.edu</a>.

## Henri Temianka Correspondence; (casadesus)

### Description

This collection contains material pertaining to the life, career, and activities of Henri Temianka, violin virtuoso, conductor, music teacher, and author. Materials include correspondence, concert programs and flyers, music scores, photographs, and books.

#### Keywords

Henri Temianka, Robert Casadesus, February 11, 1962, virtuosity in musical performance, culture, violinist, violin, chamber music, camaraderie, French language, love, wedding, husband, wife

Monsieur Robert Casadesus, Officier de la Légion d'Honneur, et Madame Robert Casadesus ont l'honneur de vous faire part du mariage de leur fille Chérèse Casadesus, avec Monsieur David Wesley Rawson.

Et vous prient d'assister à la Bénédiction Nuptiale qui leur sera donnée par le Révérend Père Bernard Lemaigre, O. P., le Lundi 29 Juin 1964, à 12 heures, en l'Église Saint François-Lavier.

54, Rue Vaneau - Paris VIIIº

Le Docteur Arnold J. Rawson et Mrs Arnold J. Rawson sont heureux de vous faire part du mariage de leur fils David Wesley Rawson, avec Mademoiselle Chérèse Gabrielle Casadesus.

Et vous prient d'assister à la Bénédiction Nuptiale qui leur sera donnée par le Révérend Père Bernard Lemaigre, O. P., le Lundi 29 Juin 1964, à 12 heures, en l'Église Saint François-Xavier.